HUBBELL
Power Systems

Automatic Splice, Aluminum, Full

Tension

By FARGO
Catalog # GL406AKR

Automatic Splice, Corrosion Resistant, Full Tension, for 1/0
ACSR/AAAC/AAC. Dia. Range .355 - .400 in

Features

« ANSI C119.4

e Class A connector

o Full tension (95% of conductor rated breaking strength unless

noted otherwise)

o Color coded funnel guides for easy identification

General

Color Code
Material
UpC

Dimensions

Dimensions
Height
Length
Weight
Width

Conductor Related

Conductor Diameter -
Maximum

Conductor Diameter - Minimum
Conductor Diameter Range
Conductor Type

Yellow
Aluminum Alloy
096359505600

12.000 in x 1.100 in x 1.100 in
11in

12'in

0.419 Ib

11in

0.4 in

0.355in
0.355-0.4
AAC, AAAC, ACSR

Certifications And Compliance

UL Listed

Logistics

Pallet Quantity

Product Assets

No

2400

Catalogs - Distribution Connectors

Literature - Quick Reference Guide: Splices for Overhead

Connections

Sales Drawings - GL406AKR_drawing
Video - Hubbell Power Systems Automatic Splice Installation

*Representative Image
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https://hubbellcdn.com/literature/LEEDS-HPS-SPLICES-QUICK-REFERENCE-GUIDE-SF-EN-2023.pdf
https://hubbellcdn.com/literature/LEEDS-HPS-SPLICES-QUICK-REFERENCE-GUIDE-SF-EN-2023.pdf
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