# HUBBELL Power Systems

# Automatic Splice, Aluminum, Full Tension

By FARGO Catalog # GL406AKR

Automatic Splice, Corrosion Resistant, Full Tension, for 1/0 ACSR/AAAC/AAC. Dia. Range .355 - .400 in



\*Representative Image

#### Features

- ANSI C119.4
- Class A connector
- Full tension (95% of conductor rated breaking strength unless noted otherwise)
- Color coded funnel guides for easy identification

#### General

Color Code	Yellow
Material	Aluminum Alloy
UPC	096359505600

#### Dimensions

Dimensions	12.000 in x 1.100 in x 1.100 in
Height	1.1 in
Length	12 in
Weight	0.419 lb
Width	1.1 in

# **Conductor Related**

Conductor Diameter -	0.4 in
Maximum	
Conductor Diameter - Minimum	0.355 in
Conductor Diameter Range	0.355 - 0.4
Conductor Type	AAC, AAAC, ACSR

# **Certifications And Compliance**

UL Listed	
-----------	--

# Logistics

Pallet Quantity	2400
-----------------	------

#### **Product Assets**

Catalogs - Distribution Connectors Literature - Quick Reference Guide: Splices for Overhead Connections Sales Drawings - GL406AKR\_drawing Video - Hubbell Power Systems Automatic Splice Installation

No



A Hubbell brand

©2024 Hubbell Incorporated. All rights reserved FG-GL406AKR-SPEC-EN | REV 6/2024